Means the five (5) category rating system used in the Federal Transit Administration’s 
Transit Economic Requirements Model (TERM) to describe the condition of an asset: 5.0 – Excellent, 4.0 
– Good, 3.0 – Adequate, 2.0 – Marginal, and 1.0 – Poor. 

Tier I Provider: Means a recipient that owns, operates, or manages either (1) one hundred and one (101) 
or more vehicles in revenue service during peak regular service across all fixed route modes or in any 
one non-fixed route mode, or (2) rail transit. 

Tier II Provider: Means a recipient that owns, operates, or manages (1) one hundred (100) or fewer